



Legislation Text

File #: ACT 16-047, **Version:** 1

Acceptance of completion of the 2016 Sidewalk Project.

Summary: Precise Services, Inc. has completed the 2016 Sidewalk Improvement Project and it is now ready for council acceptance. The original contract amount was \$242,055.00 however due to overages/underage on certain line items it is necessary to have a balancing change order for an additional \$15,387.80 which makes the final construction cost \$257,442.80 which is still within the budgeted amount for the project.

Staff is requesting approval of the balancing change order and acceptance of the completed project.

Fiscal/Budgetary Impact: This project was funded out fund 90-403-44074

Staff is requesting approval of the balancing change order and acceptance of the completed project.